503927833 07/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3974486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZEDI US INC.	12/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LLC	
Street Address:	3525 ANDREWS HIGHWAY	
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8066496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)650-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pchieu@winstead.com, jcawlfield@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: POLIN CHIEU
Address Line 1: WINSTEAD PC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59290-P008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	POLIN CHIEU
SIGNATURE:	/Polin Chieu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503927833 REEL: 039235 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration to be furnished to Zedi US Inc. formerly, Southern Flow Companies, Inc., as specified in an Asset Purchase Agreement between Henry Research and Development, a domestic limited liability company (LLC). and Zedi US Inc. dated December 31, 2015, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Zedi US Inc., the Assignor, a Delaware corporation, does hereby sell and assign to Henry Research and Development LLC, the Assignee, a body corporate, with head office in Midland, Texas, all its right, title and interest in and to, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the following patents:

Jurisdiction: United States Patent #: 8,066,496

Title: Reciprocated Pump System For Use In Oil Wells

Inventor: T. Leon Brown Date Filed: January 29, 2007

Jurisdiction: United States Patent #: 8,256,504

Title: Unlimited Stroke Drive Oil Well Pumping System

Inventor: T. Leon Brown
Date Filed: September 5, 2007

Jurisdiction: United States
Patent #: 8,246,315
Title: Drip Pump System
Inventor: T. Leon Brown
Date Filed: October 29, 2008

Jurisdiction: Canada Application #: 2619252

Title: An Improved Reciprocated Pump System For Use In Oil

Wells

Inventor: T. Leon Brown Date Filed: January 25, 2008

Jurisdiction: Canada Application #: 2639189

Title: An Unlimited Stroke Drive Oil Well Pumping System

Inventor: T. Leon Brown Date Filed: August 27, 2008

Zedi US Inc., will without further consideration, execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 1 of 3

For the ASSIGNOR: SIGNED at Edmonton, Alberta, Canada this 31st day of December, 2015. Larry Spagnolo Name: Chief Commercial Officer Title: Zedi US Inc. (formerly, Southern Flow Companies, Inc.) STATEMENT OF WITNESS: ____, declare that I was personally present and did see Larry Spagnolo, representative for Zedi US Inc. (formerly, Southern Flow Companies, Inc.) duly sign and execute the above assignment. SWORN BEFORE ME in the City of in the State/Province of

A Notary Public or Commissioner for Taking

Name: Robert Gordan

My commission expires:

Oaths, etc.

For the ASSIGNEE:	
SIGNED at Clower Mount M WA (city, province state, country)	_, this day of Mu, 201
(Signature)	
Name: Dan of Harry	
Title: Wanase	
Henry Research and Development LLC	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,(Name of Witness)	, declare that I was personally present and did see
	duly sign and execute the above assignment.
(Name of Representative for Henry Research and De	velopment LLC)
SWORN BEFORE ME in the City of)
, in the State/Province of	
of, this day)
	Witness
A Notary Public or Commissioner for Taking Oaths, etc.)))
Name:My commission expires:	
- 4	